AND RECORDED IN SARPY COUNTY NED PAGE 174 43-174

AND RECORDED IN BOOK H3 OF Miles flow H2

T51.39

301.79

301.79

301.79

AFFIDAVIT OF CORRECTION

Lots 1, 2, 4, and 5, CRESTVIEW HEIGHTS, a subdivision in Sarpy County, Nebraska, as surveyed, platted and recorded, is corrected as shown:

The South line of Lot 1 to read, "Seven hundred fifty-one and thirty-nine hundredths feet (751.39')" instead of, "Seven hundred fifty-one and seventy-nine hundredths feet (751.79')".

The North line of Lot 2 to read, "Three hundred one and thirty-nine hundredths feet (301.39')" instead of "Three hundred one and seventy-nine hundredths feet (301.795)".

The North-South line common to Lots 4 and 5 to read, "One hundred forty-five and ninety-five hundredths feet (145.95')" instead of, "One hundred forty-five and sixty-four hundredths feet (145.64')".

<u>A</u> <u>F</u> <u>F</u> <u>I</u> <u>D</u> <u>A</u> <u>V</u> <u>I</u> <u>T</u>

Corrections to Crestview Heights, a subdivision of part of the NE 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 14, T 14 N, R 12 E of the 6th P.M., Sarpy County, Nebraska.

I, Ivan O. Rold, do hereby submit the above drawing in order to correct certain errors in the dimensions of Lots 1, 2, 4, and 5, CRESTVIEW HEIGHTS, as recorded in Book 5, Page 26, of the records in the Register of Deeds Office, Sarpy County, Nebraska.

Ivan O. Rold, Registered Land Surveyor #99

Witness my hand and official seal at Omaha, Nebraska, on the lass aforesaid.

My commission expires 29 Aug 1972

fet 001439 v